3. ROLLCALL........

9:15-9:30

9:35-9:50

10:00

10:10

10:20-10:25

5. DISCUSSION

6. ADJOURN

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA
CITY OF SIMPSONVILLE
ACCOMMODATIONS TAX COMMITTEE MEETING
January 26, 2023
9:00 a.m.
City Hall Conference Room

....................................................................................................... Shannon Hutchings
ELECT COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN.........ccciiniinrinnmnsissnssnissesssssssmsssssssssssssassassansssssassssssssssassssss Committee
.................................................................................................................... Faith Scruggs

BUSINESS — PRESENTATIONS:

Simpsonville Area Chamber of Commerce
Sippin’ In Simpsonville — Seasonal Wine Tasting
Sippin’ In Simpsonville — Seasonal Beer Tasting
Halloween at Heritage Park

Simpsonville Arts Foundation
Oktober Fest
Concert Series and Food Truck Rodeo
St. Paddy’s Day Art Walk

Simpsonville Garden Club
SC Fence Garden, Pots on Main, Police Station, Memorial Garden

South Carolina Koi & Water Garden Society
South Carolina Koi & Goldfish Show

City of Simpsonville
Celebrate Simpsonville
Arts Center Gymnasium Renovation



