## **AGENDA**

## CITY OF SIMPSONVILLE ACCOMMODATIONS TAX COMMITTEE MEETING

January 26, 2023 9:00 a.m.

City Hall Conference Room

1.	CALL TO ORDER	Shannon Hutchings
2.	ELECT COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN	
3.	ROLL CALL	Faith Scruggs
4.	BUSINESS – PRESENTATIONS:	
	9:15-9:30	Simpsonville Area Chamber of Commerce Sippin' In Simpsonville – Seasonal Wine Tasting Sippin' In Simpsonville – Seasonal Beer Tasting Halloween at Heritage Park
	9:35-9:50	Simpsonville Arts Foundation Oktober Fest Concert Series and Food Truck Rodeo St. Paddy's Day Art Walk
	10:00	Simpsonville Garden Club SC Fence Garden, Pots on Main, Police Station, Memorial Garden
	10:10	South Carolina Koi & Water Garden Society South Carolina Koi & Goldfish Show
	10:20-10:25	City of Simpsonville Celebrate Simpsonville Arts Center Gymnasium Renovation
5.	DISCUSSION	

6. ADJOURN